Rectangular Connectors   1
Product Catalogue
Rectangular Connectors
2  Rectangular Connectors
RECTANGULAR
2, 3, 4, 6, 8 & 12 Contact Count
IP68 when mated
Choice of Enhanced Seal Retention (ESR),

Contact Size: 16
10  Rectangular Connectors
RECTANGULAR - Specifications - Part Number System
Standard Rectangular Connectors
Body Type
100 = Male
101 = Female
102 = Male Enhanced Seal Retention
103 = Male Enhanced Seal Retention
& Protective End Cap
105 = Male Protective End Cap
106 = Female Protective End Cap
108 = Male Shrink Boot Adapter
109 = Female Shrink Boot Adapter
110 = Male Terminating Resistor
111 = Terminating Resistor
113 = Female Y Type
PX0 XXX X XX X XX
Contact Type
S = Socket
P = Plug
Contacts
02
03
04
06
08
12
Range
PX0
Key
A = A Key
Colour
GY = Grey
BK = Black
Rectangular Connectors   11
RECTANGULAR
Insulation Resistance:
1000 megohms minimum at 25°C Operating temperatures -55°C to +125°C
IP68 rating when mated
Male and Female options
Latch ensures secure mating
Avaliable with Protective End Caps (PEC)
Wedgelocks aid in the alignment and retention of contacts
Accepts 14 - 22 AWG
Bulgin Miniature Rectangular Connectors offer a solution
to smaller wire gauges with the ability to design to use
size multiple-sized contacts. These connectors are
environmentally sealed.
Key Features:
Miniature Rectangular Connectors
These rugged thermoplastic connectors feature silicone rear wire and face seals that ensure the connectors
withstand some of the harshest environments. Also, they provide reliability and performance on the engine or
transmission, solenoid interfaces, on the chassis or in the cab & on motor controllers. These connectors are used
in Agriculture, Automotive Industry, Forestry, Recreational, Marine & Mining.
12  Rectangular Connectors
RECTANGULAR
Miniature Rectangular Connectors

* Dimensions are for reference only.
Rectangular Connectors   15
RECTANGULAR - Specifications - Part Number System
Miniature Rectangular Connectors
Voltage:       250V
No Contacts:                     2, 3, 4, 6, 8 & 12
Insulation Resistance:       >1000MΩ
Dielectric Withstanding
Voltage:                        1500 VAC
Operating
Temperature Range:         -55°C to +125°C
Current:       7.5A
Electrical:
Material
Grommet:                         Silicone rubber
Insert Retainer:                 PC/PBT
Receptacle Interfacial
Seal:                                 Silicone rubber
Shell:      PC/PBT
Wedgelocks:       PC/PBT
RoHS:      Compliant
Contact Layout (Rear View)
Mechanical:
Sealing:
Contact Accommodation:
Termination:
IP68 when mated
14 - 22 AWG (2.50 - 0.35 mm²)
Crimp terminals
Body Type
10 = Male
11 = Female
12 = Male Protective End Cap
13 = Female Protective End Cap
PX0 XX X XX X XX
Contact Type
S = Socket
P = Plug
Contacts
02
03
04
06
08
12
Range
PX00
Key
A = A Key
Colour
GY = Grey
BK = Black
Cycles: >100
2 Contact 3 Contact 4 Contact 6 Contact 8 Contact 12 Contact
2 Contact 3 Contact 4 Contact 6 Contact 8 Contact 12 Contact
Contact Insertion Instructions
Step One:

* Dimensions are for reference only.
20  Rectangular Connectors
RECTANGULAR - Specifications - Part Number System
Power Rectangular Connectors
Voltage:        200V
No Contacts:                     2 & 4
Insulation Resistance:       >1000MΩ
Dielectric Withstanding
Voltage:                        1500 VAC
Operating
Temperature Range:         -55°C to +125°C
Current:       25A
Electrical:
Material
Grommet:                          Silicone rubber
Insert Retainer:                 PC/PBT
Receptacle Interfacial
Seal:                                 Silicone rubber
Shell:      PC/PBT
Wedgelocks:       PC/PBT
RoHS:      Compliant
Contact Layout (Rear View)
2 Contact 4 Contact
Mechanical:
Sealing:
Contact Accommodation:
Termination:
IP68 when mated
10 - 14 AWG (3.0-2.0 mm²)
Crimp terminals
Body Type
00 = Male
01 = Female
02 = Male Protective End Cap
03 = Female Protective End Cap
PX10 XX X XX XX
Contact Type
S = Socket
P = Plug
Contacts
02
04
Range
PX10
Colour
GY = Grey
BK = Black
Cycles: >100
2 Contact 4 Contact
Contact Insertion Instructions
Step One:

Green
24  Rectangular Connectors
RECTANGULAR - Specifications - Part Number System
Automative Rectangular Connectors
Voltage:       21VDC
No Contacts:                     1,2,3,4,5 & 6
Insulation Resistance:       >200MΩ
Voltage Rating:      24V DC
Operating
Temperature Range:         -40°C to +125°C
Current Rating      14A
Electrical:
Material
Grommet:                          Silicone rubber
l
Seal:                                 Silicone rubber
Shell:      Rugged Glass Filled PBT
RoHS:      Compliant
Mechanical:
Sealing:
Contact Accommodation:
Termination:
IP67 when mated
13-22 AWG (2.5-0.34mm2)
Crimp terminals
Body Type
00 = 1.5mm Male Terminals
01 = 1.5mm Female Terminals
PX20 XX X XX XX
Contact Type
S = Socket
P = Plug
Contacts
01
02
03
04
05
06
Range
PX20
Colour
GY = Grey
BK = Black
Cycles: >100
Contact Size: 1.5mm